QUARTER ENDING 6-30-15

A & S SANITATION, INC. $2,646.00
A.A.S.C. $38,752.01
ABBS VALLEY - BOISSEVAIN ELEM. $2,160.00
ABBS VALLEY FIRE DEPT $7,750.69
ACCESS WIRELESS DATA $1,123.02
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS $12,774.55
ADVANCED NETWORK SYSTEMS $47,130.75
ALLISON, TAMMY $1,030.75
AMERICAN CARPET CARE,INC. $9,039.00
ANDERSON AND ASSOCIATES $22,871.65
ANIXTER, INC. $1,331.20
APPALACHIAN JUV. DETENTION CENTER $89,154.00
APPALACHIAN POWER $76,030.60
ARCET EQUIPMENT COMPANY $5,983.81
ARRINGTON'S GARAGE $33,977.08
AT&T $1,922.61
BAKER & TAYLOR CO $13,779.84
BANDY VOL. FIRE DEPT. $7,625.70
BAPTIST VALLEY VOLUNTEER $8,465.69
BISHOP VOL. FIRE DEPT. $7,575.69
BLUEFIELD DAILY TELEGRAPH $1,693.83
BLUEFIELD FIRE DEPT. $42,000.00
BLUEFIELD RESCUE SQUAD $8,701.20
BLUEFIELD VIRGINIA LITTLE LEAGUE $1,500.00
BLUETARP FINANCIAL, INC. $4,716.82
BRISTOL OFFICE SUPPLY $1,053.34
BURKES GARDEN VOL. F.D. $5,750.69
C. W. WARTHEN CO. $1,828.42
CAIN, SHERMAN A. $1,779.33
CARDINAL BLUEPRINTERS $9,601.00
CARILION CLINIC $2,103.40
CARTER MACHINERY CO., INC $29,872.33
CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL $19,469.76
CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. $4,392.81
CEDAR BLUFF ELEMENTARY $2,500.00
CENTER FOR CHRISTIAN ACTION $3,125.00
CHEVRON AND TEXACO $2,473.13
CLEARFORK F.D. $7,600.69
CLINCH INDEPENDENT LIVING $3,250.00
CLINCH VALL. COMM. ACTION $241,524.90
CLINCH VALLEY LITHO $2,414.00
COLE TRUCK PARTS, INC. $2,933.23
COMCAST CABLE $2,601.97
COMMUNITY PLANNING $5,050.00
COMPUTERCOP SOFTWARE CORP $10,000.00
COVE VOL. F.D. $5,750.69



QUARTER ENDING 6-30-15

CPC/BVU OPTINET $9,610.30
CRAB ORCHARD VETERINARY $8,134.23
CUMBERLAND MOUNTAIN CSB $18,000.00
CUMBERLAND PLATEAU PLANNING DIST. $11,250.00
D.A.D. VOL. FIRE DEPT. $5,750.69
DAVID-JACOBS PUBLISHING $1,000.00
DELL MARKETING L.P. $2,934.80
DEMCO $1,603.15
DEPT. OF MOTOR VEHICLES $21,900.00
DIRECT CHRYSLER DODGE $18,272.37
DOMINION OFFICE PRODUCTS $2,800.46
DRAG-A-KNEE, INC. $7,000.00
EARTH COMPLIANCE SOLUTION $2,760.00
ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS, INC. $2,640.90
ESRI $15,250.00
EVANS MACHINE & WELDING $1,455.87
FALLS MILLS FISHING CLUB $3,000.00
FERRELLGAS, INC. $1,022.90
FREEDOM FORD-LINCOLN-MERC $1,773.49
FSI MID STATE $1,396.00
G&K AUTO $147,127.25
GALE $3,033.66
GATEWAY PAVING CO $44,000.00
GLOBAFONE $3,778.00
GOOD SAMARITAN FOOD $1,875.00
GREATAMERICA LEASING CORP $8,832.03
HEART OF APPALACHIA $2,105.00
HEFLIN, WILLIAM T. $1,804.57
HILL STUDIO P.C. $4,100.70
HISTORIC CRAB ORCHARD $15,140.62
HORN LOCKSMITH SERVICE $1,923.22
HUNGATE BUSINESS SERVICES $4,841.19
INTERSTATE BILLING $1,001.70
ISON, MARK EDWARD $6,890.00
JEWELL RIDGE FIRE. DEPT. $15,375.69
JEWELL RIDGE RECREATION $2,500.00
JOHN W. KIDD $2,697.00
JONES LAWN CARE $6,000.00
JOYCE ENGINEERING $38,787.38
KIDDS TIRE & PARTS $11,939.48
KING-MOORE, INC. $4,450.00
KING'S TIRE SERVICE, INC. $3,480.82
KO TRUCK PARTS, INC. $10,972.60
KORMAN SIGNS $2,917.00
KWIK KAFE COMPANY INC. $1,761.25
LABOR OF LOVE MISSION $1,250.00



QUARTER ENDING 6-30-15

VENDOR AMOUNT

LAWSON PRODUCTS INC.

LCA BANK CORPORTATION
LOWE'S COMPANIES INC.
MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC.
MCCANN AUTO SALES
MCFALL EXCAVATING, INC.
MID-STATE EQUIPMENT
NATIONAL BANK

NATIONAL WILD TURKEY FED
NEW RIVER SPORTS LLC
OCLC, INC.

ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY
OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY
PAPER CLIP

PAYNE EQUIPMENT

PEST CONTROL PLUS, INC.
PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL
POCAHONTAS FIRE DEPT.
POINT SECURITY, INC.
POSKAS OIL COMPANY
POUNDING MILL QUARRY
POWERPHONE, INC.

PRINT PLUS

PROFESSIONAL COMMUNICATIONS SYS
QUILL CORP.

R & S GRAPHICS

RAMEY CHEVROLET, INC
RATLIFF INVESTMENTS CO.
RAVEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
RED RIVER RANCH

RESCUE 7-WILDERNESS
RESCUE 945

RESERVE ACCOUNT

RHS DECA

RICHLANDS AREA CHAMBER
RICHLANDS ELEMENTARY
RICHLANDS HIGH SCHOOL
RICHLANDS MIDDLE SCHOOL
RICHLANDS RESCUE SQUAD
RLM SERVICES LLC

ROGERS GROUP INC.

SAM'S ON THE MARKET
SHEEHY MUNICIPAL SALES &
SIBLEY COMMUNICATIONS,LLC
SIGNS PLUS BANNERS

SNAP ON TOOLS COMPANY LLC

$2,977.03
$1,657.72
$27,357.45
$1,861.59
$2,985.00
$50,828.80
$2,200.00
$35,482.37
$1,250.00
$3,281.00
$1,529.04
$1,059.21
$6,362.52
$18,067.97
$9,109.07
$3,440.00
$2,043.30
$1,250.00
$1,360.00
$15,279.55
$10,722.86
$4,494.00
$2,269.74
$48,990.27
$1,546.14
$3,700.67
$2,599.55
$3,108.75
$1,200.00
$60,500.00
$1,250.00
$8,851.20
$1,000.00
$2,500.00
$1,400.61
$2,500.00
$3,700.00
$2,500.00
$6,076.20
$1,499.40
$1,058.02
$1,513.38
$27,294.77
$44,274.85
$1,038.86
$3,095.00



QUARTER ENDING 6-30-15

VENDOR AMOUNT

SOUTHERN GAS & OIL, INC
SOUTHWEST VIRGINIA EMS

SOUTHWEST VIRGINIA REGIONAL JAIL

SPECIAL EFFECTS
STANLEY,HUNT,DUPREE&RHINE
STATE ELECTRIC SUPPLY
STILTNER, PAUL A.
STONEWALL TECHNOLOGIES
SUBURBAN PROPANE - 1241
SUPPLYWORKS

SVCC

SWAMPFOX MOTORSPORTS
TANNERSVILLE RESCUE SQUAD
TANNERSVILLE VOL. F.D.

TASK

TAZEWELL CO PSA

TAZEWELL CO. FAIR ASSOC.
TAZEWELL CO. FIRE/RESCUE
TAZEWELL CO. HEALTH DEPT.
TAZEWELL COUNTY AIRPORT
TAZEWELL COUNTY IDA
TAZEWELL ELEM SCHOOL
TAZEWELL FARM BUREAU
TAZEWELL SOIL & WATER
TEEN VENTURE

TESSCO INCORPORATED

THE BANK OF NY MELLON
THE FURNACE MAN

THE GUN SHOP

THOMPSON VALLEY FIRE DEPT
THOMPSON VALLEY RESCUE SQ
THS PROJ GRADUATION 2015
THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR
TIME WARNER CABLE

TOWN OF POCAHONTAS
TOWN OF RICHLANDS

TOWN OF RICHLANDS POLICE
TOWN OF TAZEWELL

TOWN OF TAZEWELL EMS
TREASURER OF TAZEWELL CO.
TREASURER OF VIRGINIA
TRI-CITIES/SOUTHWEST VA.
TRI-CITY BUS. MACHINES CO
TWO-WAY RADIO, INC
TYSON, LISA

USED ROUTER.COM INC.

$162,908.96
$2,007.00

$1,095,376.22

$1,976.50
$11,580.00
$3,928.43
$3,100.00
$4,700.00
$2,623.87
$21,695.11
$15,000.00
$3,287.58
$16,576.20
$10,250.69
$2,750.00
$273,582.15
$1,000.00
$12,125.70
$110,698.75
$30,188.75
$66,301.58
$1,000.00
$2,462.88
$4,375.00
$9,500.00
$4,810.95
$2,000.00
$9,795.21
$1,603.43
$6,625.70
$8,701.20
$2,250.00
$1,009.61
$16,388.97
$10,157.89
$31,164.21
$47,587.00
$13,241.78
$6,076.20
$92,189.99
$9,667.53
$3,788.55
$1,273.25
$1,133.93
$2,383.37
$9,219.31



QUARTER ENDING 6-30-15

USPS (POSTAGE BY PHONE) $4,500.00
VA ASSOC. OF COUNTIES $9,377.00
VA COOPERATIVE EXTENSION $1,600.00
VA DEPT OF HISTORIC RESOURCES $1,000.00
VA EMPLOYMENT COMMISSION $2,075.00
VA FCCLA LEADERSHIP $10,000.00
VENTURE PRINTING & OFFICE $1,888.05
VERIZON $20,186.94
VERIZON WIRELESS $16,758.20
VIRGINIA STEEL & FABRICATION $2,412.48
VIRGINIAN ASPHALT PAVING $14,000.00
VPI & SU TREASURER $43,712.88
WALMART COMMUNITY $8,375.46
WATERS & COMPANY $11,700.00
WV TIRE DISPOSAL, INC. $12,769.29
WVVA.NET INC. $2,408.00
29TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT C.A.S.A. $1,250.00



