VENDOR         AMOUNT           A & S SANITATION, INC.         \$2,646.           A. A. S. C.         \$38,752.           ABBS VALLEY - BOISSEVAIN ELEM.         \$2,160.           ABBS VALLEY FIRE DEPT         \$7,750.           ACCESS WIRELESS DATA         \$1,123.           ADVANCE ALTO DARTS         \$13,774.
A. A. S. C. \$38,752.  ABBS VALLEY - BOISSEVAIN ELEM. \$2,160.  ABBS VALLEY FIRE DEPT \$7,750.  ACCESS WIRELESS DATA \$1,123.
ABBS VALLEY FIRE DEPT \$7,750. ACCESS WIRELESS DATA \$1,123.
ACCESS WIRELESS DATA \$1,123.
ADVANCE ALTO DADTS
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS \$12,774.
ADVANCED NETWORK SYSTEMS \$47,130.
ALLISON, TAMMY \$1,030.
AMERICAN CARPET CARE,INC. \$9,039.
ANDERSON AND ASSOCIATES \$22,871.
ANIXTER, INC. \$1,331.
APPALACHIAN JUV. DETENTION CENTER \$89,154.
APPALACHIAN POWER \$76,030.
ARCET EQUIPMENT COMPANY \$5,983. ARRINGTON'S GARAGE \$33,977.
AT&T \$1,922.
BAKER & TAYLOR CO \$13,779.
BANDY VOL. FIRE DEPT. \$7,625.
BAPTIST VALLEY VOLUNTEER \$8,465.
BISHOP VOL. FIRE DEPT. \$7,575.
BLUEFIELD DAILY TELEGRAPH \$1,693.
BLUEFIELD FIRE DEPT. \$42,000.
BLUEFIELD RESCUE SQUAD \$8,701.
BLUEFIELD VIRGINIA LITTLE LEAGUE \$1,500.
BLUETARP FINANCIAL, INC. \$4,716.
BRISTOL OFFICE SUPPLY \$1,053.
BURKES GARDEN VOL. F.D. \$5,750.
C. W. WARTHEN CO. \$1,828.
CAIN, SHERMAN A. \$1,779.
CARDINAL BLUEPRINTERS \$9,601.
CARILION CLINIC \$2,103.
CARTER MACHINERY CO., INC \$29,872.
CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL \$19,469.
CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. \$4,392. CEDAR BLUFF ELEMENTARY \$2,500.
CENTER FOR CHRISTIAN ACTION \$3,125.
CHEVRON AND TEXACO \$2,473.
CLEARFORK F.D. \$7,600.
CLINCH INDEPENDENT LIVING \$3,250.
CLINCH VALL. COMM. ACTION \$241,524.
CLINCH VALLEY LITHO \$2,414.
COLE TRUCK PARTS, INC. \$2,933.
COMCAST CABLE \$2,601.
COMMUNITY PLANNING \$5,050.
COMPUTERCOP SOFTWARE CORP \$10,000.
COVE VOL. F.D. \$5,750.

VENDOR	AMOUNT
CPC/BVU OPTINET	\$9,610.30
CRAB ORCHARD VETERINARY	\$8,134.23
CUMBERLAND MOUNTAIN CSB	\$18,000.00
CUMBERLAND PLATEAU PLANNING DIST.	\$11,250.00
D.A.D. VOL. FIRE DEPT.	\$5,750.69
DAVID-JACOBS PUBLISHING	\$1,000.00
DELL MARKETING L.P.	\$2,934.80
DEMCO	\$1,603.15
DEPT. OF MOTOR VEHICLES	\$21,900.00
DIRECT CHRYSLER DODGE	\$18,272.37
DOMINION OFFICE PRODUCTS	\$2,800.46
DRAG-A-KNEE, INC.	\$7,000.00
EARTH COMPLIANCE SOLUTION	\$2,760.00
ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS, INC.	\$2,640.90
ESRI	\$15,250.00
EVANS MACHINE & WELDING FALLS MILLS FISHING CLUB	\$1,455.87
	\$3,000.00 \$1,022.90
FERRELLGAS, INC. FREEDOM FORD-LINCOLN-MERC	\$1,022.90
FSI MID STATE	\$1,773.49
G&K AUTO	\$1,390.00
GALE	\$3,033.66
GATEWAY PAVING CO	\$44,000.00
GLOBAFONE	\$3,778.00
GOOD SAMARITAN FOOD	\$1,875.00
GREATAMERICA LEASING CORP	\$8,832.03
HEART OF APPALACHIA	\$2,105.00
HEFLIN, WILLIAM T.	\$1,804.57
HILL STUDIO P.C.	\$4,100.70
HISTORIC CRAB ORCHARD	\$15,140.62
HORN LOCKSMITH SERVICE	\$1,923.22
HUNGATE BUSINESS SERVICES	\$4,841.19
INTERSTATE BILLING	\$1,001.70
ISON, MARK EDWARD	\$6,890.00
JEWELL RIDGE FIRE. DEPT.	\$15,375.69
JEWELL RIDGE RECREATION	\$2,500.00
JOHN W. KIDD	\$2,697.00
JONES LAWN CARE	\$6,000.00
JOYCE ENGINEERING	\$38,787.38
KIDDS TIRE & PARTS	\$11,939.48
KING-MOORE, INC.	\$4,450.00
KING'S TIRE SERVICE, INC.	\$3,480.82
KO TRUCK PARTS, INC.	\$10,972.60
KORMAN SIGNS	\$2,917.00
KWIK KAFE COMPANY INC.	\$1,761.25
LABOR OF LOVE MISSION	\$1,250.00

VENDOR	AMOUNT
LAWSON PRODUCTS INC.	\$2,977.03
LCA BANK CORPORTATION	\$1,657.72
LOWE'S COMPANIES INC.	\$27,357.45
MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC.	\$1,861.59
MCCANN AUTO SALES	\$2,985.00
MCFALL EXCAVATING, INC.	\$50,828.80
MID-STATE EQUIPMENT	\$2,200.00
NATIONAL BANK	\$35,482.37
NATIONAL WILD TURKEY FED	\$1,250.00
NEW RIVER SPORTS LLC	\$3,281.00
OCLC, INC.	\$1,529.04
ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY	\$1,059.21
OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY	\$6,362.52
PAPER CLIP	\$18,067.97
PAYNE EQUIPMENT	\$9,109.07
PEST CONTROL PLUS, INC.	\$3,440.00
PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL POCAHONTAS FIRE DEPT.	\$2,043.30 \$1,250.00
POINT SECURITY, INC.	\$1,250.00
POSKAS OIL COMPANY	\$1,360.00
POUNDING MILL QUARRY	\$10,722.86
POWERPHONE, INC.	\$4,494.00
PRINT PLUS	\$2,269.74
PROFESSIONAL COMMUNICATIONS SYS	\$48,990.27
QUILL CORP.	\$1,546.14
R & S GRAPHICS	\$3,700.67
RAMEY CHEVROLET, INC	\$2,599.55
RATLIFF INVESTMENTS CO.	\$3,108.75
RAVEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	\$1,200.00
RED RIVER RANCH	\$60,500.00
RESCUE 7-WILDERNESS	\$1,250.00
RESCUE 945	\$8,851.20
RESERVE ACCOUNT	\$1,000.00
RHS DECA	\$2,500.00
RICHLANDS AREA CHAMBER	\$1,400.61
RICHLANDS ELEMENTARY	\$2,500.00
RICHLANDS HIGH SCHOOL	\$3,700.00
RICHLANDS MIDDLE SCHOOL	\$2,500.00
RICHLANDS RESCUE SQUAD	\$6,076.20
RLM SERVICES LLC	\$1,499.40
ROGERS GROUP INC.	\$1,058.02
SAM'S ON THE MARKET SHEEHY MUNICIPAL SALES &	\$1,513.38
	\$27,294.77 \$44,274.85
SIBLEY COMMUNICATIONS,LLC SIGNS PLUS BANNERS	\$44,274.85
SNAP ON TOOLS COMPANY LLC	\$1,038.86
SINAT ON TOOLS CONTAINT LLC	00.550,65

VENDOR	AMOUNT
SOUTHERN GAS & OIL, INC	\$162,908.96
SOUTHWEST VIRGINIA EMS	\$2,007.00
SOUTHWEST VIRGINIA REGIONAL JAIL	\$1,095,376.22
SPECIAL EFFECTS	\$1,976.50
STANLEY,HUNT,DUPREE&RHINE	\$11,580.00
STATE ELECTRIC SUPPLY	\$3,928.43
STILTNER, PAUL A.	\$3,100.00
STONEWALL TECHNOLOGIES	\$4,700.00
SUBURBAN PROPANE - 1241	\$2,623.87
SUPPLYWORKS SVCC	\$21,695.11 \$15,000.00
SWAMPFOX MOTORSPORTS	\$3,287.58
TANNERSVILLE RESCUE SQUAD	\$16,576.20
TANNERSVILLE VOL. F.D.	\$10,250.69
TASK	\$2,750.00
TAZEWELL CO PSA	\$273,582.15
TAZEWELL CO. FAIR ASSOC.	\$1,000.00
TAZEWELL CO. FIRE/RESCUE	\$12,125.70
TAZEWELL CO. HEALTH DEPT.	\$110,698.75
TAZEWELL COUNTY AIRPORT	\$30,188.75
TAZEWELL COUNTY IDA	\$66,301.58
TAZEWELL ELEM SCHOOL	\$1,000.00
TAZEWELL FARM BUREAU	\$2,462.88
TAZEWELL SOIL & WATER	\$4,375.00
TEEN VENTURE	\$9,500.00
TESSCO INCORPORATED	\$4,810.95
THE BANK OF NY MELLON	\$2,000.00
THE FURNACE MAN THE GUN SHOP	\$9,795.21 \$1,603.43
THOMPSON VALLEY FIRE DEPT	\$6,625.70
THOMPSON VALLEY RESCUE SQ	\$8,701.20
THS PROJ GRADUATION 2015	\$2,250.00
THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR	\$1,009.61
TIME WARNER CABLE	\$16,388.97
TOWN OF POCAHONTAS	\$10,157.89
TOWN OF RICHLANDS	\$31,164.21
TOWN OF RICHLANDS POLICE	\$47,587.00
TOWN OF TAZEWELL	\$13,241.78
TOWN OF TAZEWELL EMS	\$6,076.20
TREASURER OF TAZEWELL CO.	\$92,189.99
TREASURER OF VIRGINIA	\$9,667.53
TRI-CITIES/SOUTHWEST VA.	\$3,788.55
TRI-CITY BUS. MACHINES CO	\$1,273.25
TWO-WAY RADIO, INC	\$1,133.93
TYSON, LISA	\$2,383.37
USED ROUTER.COM INC.	\$9,219.31

VENDOR	AMOUNT
USPS (POSTAGE BY PHONE)	\$4,500.00
VA ASSOC. OF COUNTIES	\$9,377.00
VA COOPERATIVE EXTENSION	\$1,600.00
VA DEPT OF HISTORIC RESOURCES	\$1,000.00
VA EMPLOYMENT COMMISSION	\$2,075.00
VA FCCLA LEADERSHIP	\$10,000.00
VENTURE PRINTING & OFFICE	\$1,888.05
VERIZON	\$20,186.94
VERIZON WIRELESS	\$16,758.20
VIRGINIA STEEL & FABRICATION	\$2,412.48
VIRGINIAN ASPHALT PAVING	\$14,000.00
VPI & SU TREASURER	\$43,712.88
WALMART COMMUNITY	\$8,375.46
WATERS & COMPANY	\$11,700.00
WV TIRE DISPOSAL, INC.	\$12,769.29
WVVA.NET INC.	\$2,408.00
29TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT C.A.S.A.	\$1,250.00